DATA SHEET
CURRENT SENSOR - LOW TCR
PR/PF/PH series
5%, 2%, 1%
sizes 0805/1206/2512/0815
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
Pr
od

(7) DEFAULT CODE
Letter L is the system default code for ordering only. (Note)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a PR2512
chip resistor, value 0.005 X with
±1% tolerance, supplied in 7-inch
tape reel is: PR2512FKF070R005L.
 Resistance rule of global part
number
Resistance code rule Example
0RXXX
(1 to 50 mΩ)
0R05 = 50 mΩ
0R001 = 1 mΩ
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions
"Lead-Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol printed and the optional "L" at the end of
GLOBAL PART NUMBER / 12NC can be added (both are on customer request)
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER & 12NC
Both part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing
type, temperature coefficient, taping reel and resistance value.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Nov 01, 2011  V.0
Product specification
3
10
SERIES
PR/PF/PH
0805/1206/2512/0815
PPHHYYCCOOMMPP  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddeess
Both GLOBAL PART NUMBER (preferred) and 12NC (traditional) codes are acceptable to order Phycomp
brand products.
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
For detailed information of GLOBAL PART NUMBER and ordering example, please refer to page 2.
(1) The resistors have a 12-digit ordering code starting with 2322.
(2) The subsequent 4 or 5 digits indicate the resistor tolerance and
packaging.
(3) The remaining 4 or 3 digits represent the resistance value with the
last digit indicating the multiplier as shown in the table of
“Last digit of 12NC”.
(4) "L" is optional symbol (Note).
NOTE
1. All our RSMD products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead-Free Process"
2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol printed and the optional "L" at the end of GLOBAL PART NUMBER / 12NC can be added
(both are on customer request)
12NC CODE
2322 XXX  XXXXX  L
                      (1)                                  (2)            (3)      (4)
EMBOSSED (2)
TAPE ON REEL
PAPER  (units) (2)
TAPE ON REEL  SIZE TYPE
START
IN (1)
TOL.
(%)
RESISTANCE
RANGE
4,000 4,000
2512 MPRC221 2322 ±5% 0.001 to 0.005 Ω 762 94xxx -
 MPRC221 2322 ±1% 0.001 to 0.005 Ω 763 95xxx -
Resistance decade (3) Last digit
0.001 to 0.005 X 0
Example: 0.005 X = 050
 Last digit of 12NC
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a MPRC221
resistor, value 0.005 X with ±5%